3/164 Siemens FI 01 · 2021
Flow Measurement
SITRANS FC (Coriolis)
Transmitters
SITRANS FCT070
3
■ Overview
SITRANS FCT070 transmitter

low speed
General information
Product type designation Technology module TM FCT070
FW update possible Yes
Usable BaseUnits BU 20 type B1
ET 200SP Yes; from FW V4.2 or higher.
ET 200SP ST & HF Compatible and tested
ST: Standard
HF: High Feature
Engineering with
• STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/inte-
grated as of version V16 or higher
• STEP 7 configurable/integrated as
of version V5.5 SP4 and higher
• PCS 7 V9.0 or higher
• PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD
revision GSDML V2.34
Cable
Maximum cable length to FC DSL 75 m (150 m)
Supply voltage
Load voltage L+ 24 V DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V NEC-Class II
Permissible range, lower limit (DC) 19.2 V
Permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Short-circuit protection Yes
Reverse polarity protection Yes; against destruction
Input current
Current consumption, max. 500 mA
Power loss
Typical power loss, max. 1.7 W
Protection class
IP protection IP20
EMV
• Electrostatic discharge according to
IEC 61000-4-2: 2008
• Field-related interference according
to IEC 61000-4-3: 2006
• Bursted interference due to Burst
according to IEC 61000-4-4: 2012
• Conducted interference by surge
according to IEC 61000-4-5: 2014
• Conducted interference by high-fre-
quency radiation according to
IEC 61000-4-6: 2013
Decentralized operation
• to SIMATIC S7-300 Yes
• to SIMATIC S7-400 Yes
• to SIMATIC S7-1200 Yes
• to SIMATIC S7-1500 Yes
• to standard PROFINET controller Yes
Usable with the following
flowmeters
• SITRANS FCS400
• SITRANS FCS300
• SITRANS FC MASS2100
• SITRANS FC300
For hazardous area application the
SITRANS I300 can be used as bar-
rier/power supply between sensor
and FCT070